2007. 3. 15 1/8
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
KIA78R015FP~
KIA78R050FP
BIPOLAR LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
Revision No : 0
4 ,5 TERMINAL LOW DROP VOLTAGE REGULATOR

1 2 3 4 5
Heat sink is common to
      (OUTPUT)
MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta=25 )
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL RATING UNIT
Input Voltage VIN 16 V
ON/OFF Control Voltage VC 16 V
Output Current IOUT 1 A
Power Dissipation 1        (No heatsink) PD1 2.0 W
Power Dissipation 2        (Infinite heatsink) PD2 35 W
Junction Temperature Tj 150
Operating Temperature Topr -20 80
Storage Temperature Tstg -30 150
Soldering Temperature Tsol 260
ITEM OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V) PACKAGE
KIA78R015FP 1.5
D2PAK-5
KIA78R018FP 1.8
KIA78R020FP 2.0
KIA78R025FP 2.5
KIA78R030FP 3.0
KIA78R033FP 3.3
KIA78R050FP 5.0
2007. 3. 15 2/8
KIA78R015FP~KIA78R050FP
Revision No : 0
Load